SOT-363
◇ Fast switching speed
◇ Low forward voltage drop
◇ Moisture sensitivity level 1
◇ Matte Tin(Sn) lead finish with Nickel(Ni) underplate
◇ Pb free version and RoHS compliant
◇ Green compound (Halogen free) with suffix "G" on
     packing code and prefix "G" on date code

Fig. 3Fig. 3 Capacitance Between Terminals Characteristics
TA=125o
Ordering information (Detail, example)
BAT54T-G SOT-363 RF RFG
BAT54T-G SOT-363 RF RFG
Tape & Reel specification
Item Symbol
Carrier width A
Carrier length B
Carrier depth C
Sprocket hole d
Reel outside diameter D
Reel inner diameter D1
Feed hole width D2
Sprocket hole position E
Punch hole position F
Sprocket hole pitch P0
Embossment center P1
Overall tape thickness T
Tape width W
Reel width W1
Version : A13
Small Signal Product
Packing code Packing code
(Green)Part No. Package
12.30 ±0.20
2.00 ±0.05
0.229 ±0.013
Packing Manufacture code
Note 2： Manufacture special control, if empty means no special control requirement.
8.10 ±0.20
3.15 ±0.10
2.77 ±0.10
1.22 ±0.10
1.50 ± 0.10
55 Min
178 ± 1
13.0 ± 0.20
3.50 ±0.05
4.00 ±0.10
1.75 ±0.10
D0
Dimension(mm)
BAT54xx-G
(Note 1) SOT-363 RF3K / 7" Reel RFG (Note 2)
Note 1："xx" is Device Code from "T" thru "BR"
3K / 7" Reel
3K / 7" Reel
Dimensions
Min Max Min Max
A 1.80 2.20 0.071 0.087
B 1.15 1.35 0.045 0.053
C 0.15 0.35 0.006 0.014
D 1.20 1.40 0.047 0.055
E 2.15 2.45 0.085 0.096
F 0.90 1.10 0.035 0.043
G - 0.1 - 0.004
H 0.05 0.15 0.002 0.006
I 0.25 - 0.010 -
Suggested PAD Layout
BAT54T-G KLA
BAT54AD-G KL6
BAT54CD-G KL7
BAT54SD-G KL8
BAT54BR-G KLB
Version : A13
0.80
2.40
0.95